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519
%20
521
%26
27
333
340
%50
%68
569
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434
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GrapeVY DK
Blue Violet-MD LT

Cornflower Bluc~MD VY DK

Goray Blue-LT

Giray Blue-MD

Grag Blue

Forcst Grecn~LT

Moss Green-VY LT
Moss Cireen-MD | T
[_avender-VY DK

| avender-DKC

| avender-MD
Mahogany-VY DK.
Black

Navy Blue-MD
Antique Mauve-VY DK
Fewter Grag

Fistad‘wio Grecn—\/Y DK
Pistachio Green-MD
(Christmas Red
Rose-VY DK
Violet-VY DK

Blue Violet-\VY DK
Blue Violet-MD
Coral-MD

Pistachio Grreen-l T
Fistachio Grccﬂ~VY LT
Mustard~l_T
Mahogan3~DK
Mahogany-VY LT
Brown-| T

Brown-VY LT
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Symbol Strancls THPC
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445
469
470
471
472
498
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50%
519
520
524
550
552
55%
554
561
562
564
581
597
598
600
603
604
606
608
640
44
677
699
700
702
705
704
718
720
725
726
728
729
750

Tan

Lemon-[ T

Avocado (reen
Avocado Gireen-| T
Avocado (areen-\VY LT
Avocado Gireen-(JL 1T
Christmas Red-DK_
Blue Green-DK.
Blue Green-MD
Sky Blue

Fern Green-DKC
Fern Green-VY LT
Violet-VY DK
\/folet~MD

Violet

Violet-] T

Jade-VY DK
Jade-MD

Jade-VY LT

Moss Creen
Turquoisc
Turquoise~LT
Cranberry 'Y DK
Cranberrg
Cranbcrry~LT
Brigl—]t Orange~Red
Briglﬁt Orange
Beige Gray V'Y DK.
Bcigc Gray~MD
Old Gold-VY LT
Christmas (Green
C}‘nristmas Green-BRT
KC”}j Green
Cl’lartreuse
Clﬁar’treusc~BRT
Flum

Orange SPicc~DK
Topaz

Topazl T

ToPaz

Old Gold-MD
Olive Gireen-VY DK
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Numbcr COIOI’

Symbol Strancls THPC
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7%%
728
740
742
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747
754
760
772
777
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782
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792
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797
798
799
801
80%
806
807
809
813
814
815
817
819
820
82%
825
826
827
8%%
890
892
893

Olive Green

Olive Green-MD
Tan-VYLT
Tangcrinc
Tangcrinc~LT
Yellow-Fale

Sky Blue-VY LT
Peach-l T

Salmon

Yellow Green-VY LT
Raspberr3~VY DK
Cocoa-DK
Topar-UL VY DK
Topaz-VY DK
TopazDK
Topaz-MD
Cornflower Blue-DIK
Cornflower Blue-MD
Cornflower Blue-] T
Rogal Blue-DKC
Royal Blue

Dehct BIue~DK
Dehct BIUC~MD
Coffee Brown-DK_
Baby Blue-(IL VY DK
FPeacock Blue-DK
FPeacock Blue

Delft Bluc

Blue-L T
Gamet~DK
Garnet~MD

Coral Red-VY DK
Byaby Pink-L T

Rayal Blue-VY DK
Navg Blue-DK
Blue-DK.

Blue-MD

Plue-VY LT

Golden Olive-l T
Fistad‘wio Grecn—UL DK
(Carnation-MD
Carnation-] T
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Numbcr COIOI’

Symbol Strancls THPC
A 2 DMC
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919
920
921
922
9%0
971
9%2
9%6
958
9%9
943
946
954
955
956
958
959
961
964
966
970
971
972
976
987
988
989
992

Caration-VY LT
Bumt Orange~DK
Garnet-VY DK
Farrot Green~DK
Farrot 6rccn~MD
Farrot GreemLT

I merald Green-VY DK
[ merald Green-DK
F merald Green-MD
I merald Green-| T
Nile Green-MD
Plum-DIK

Plum-MD

Red CoPPer~DK
Red Coppcr
Copper-MD
Coppcr
Copper-L. T
Antiquc Blue-DKC
Antiquc BIUC—MD
Ar\tiquc Blue-l T
Avocado Green-VY DK
Coffee Brown-( L. DK
Navy Blue-VY DK
Bright Green-MD
Bumt Orange~MD
Nile Green

Ni|e Grcen-LT
(Geranium

Sea Green-DK
Sea Green-MD
Dustg Kosc—DK
Sea Green-| T
Baby Grreen-MD
FumpkimLT
Fumpkin

Canarg DK
Golden Brown-MD
Forest Green~DK
f:orest Green—MD
Forest Grccn
Aquamarine~MD
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Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’

[ S 2 DMC
B s 2 DMC
m J 2 DMC
B v 2 DMC
O a 2 DMC
HE > 2 DMC
B 3 2 DMC
O o 2 DMC
J d 2 DMC
O % 2 DMC
O o 2 DMC
m ¢ 2 DMC
=H v 2 DMC
B = 2 DMC
RS 2 DMC
B =z 2 DMC
B o 2 DMC
| e 2 DMC
B <« 2 DMC
H A 2 DMC
0 = 2 DMC
O <« 2 DMC
m = 2 DMC
O b 2 DMC
B« 2 DMC
O % 2 DMC
I 2 DMC
B x 2 DMC
O % 2 DMC
. 2 DMC
B x 2 DMC
[ 2 DMC
B o 2 DMC
[ I 2 DMC
9 2 DMC
0 R 2 DMC
@ S 2 DMC
I 2 DMC
B 4 2 DMC
B x 2 DMC
B = 2 DMC
B = 2 DMC

9295
996
3012
»02%
3024
5031
3042
3046
3072
3078
3326
%%28
%%40
3344
%%4.8
%350
5%6%
3364
5371
5607
3608
5609
%688
%689
5712
5713
3721
%722
5727
5747
5750
3752
5760
5765
3766
5770
5771
5775
5776
5778
5787
5799

Elcctric Bluc~DK
E]ectric Blue~MD

K haki Green-MD
Brown Gray LT
Brown Gray-\Y LT
Mocha Brown-VY DI
Antiquc Violet-] T
Yc”ow Bcigc—MD
Beaver Gray VY LT
Golden Yellow-VY LT
Rose-L T
Salmon-DK_
APricot~MD

rl unter Green

Yellow Gireen-l T
Dusty Rose-UL DK.
Pine Green-MD

Pine Green

Black Brown
Plum-L T

Plum-VY LT
Plum-(L LT
Mauve-MD
Mauve-] T
Salmon-MD
Salmon-VY LT
Shell Fink-DKC

Shc” Fink—MD
Antiquc Mauve-] T
Blue \/folet-\/Y LT
Antiquc BIuc~\/Y DK
Antiquc Bluc-\/Y LT
Wedgewood-MD
FPeacock Blue-VY DK
FPeacock Blue-l T
Tawny VY LT

Tcrra Cotta~u L \/Y LT

Deser’c San&-MD
Malﬁogan3~LT
TerraCotta-] T
Brown Grray-DK.
Pewter Gray-\'Y DK,
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Symbol Strands TyPc Number Color
& 2 DMC 3801 Christmas Red-] T

i DMC 2805 Cgclamen Pink

[2) DMC 3806 Cgclamcn anl(~LT

> DMC 5807 Cornﬂower Bluc

Y DMC 3808  Turquoise-(L VY DK
“ DMC 3810 Turquoise~DK

« DMC 3812 Sea Green-VY DK

< DMC 3813 Blue Green-| T

2 DMC 2814 Aquamarinc

* DMC 2815 Celadon Green-DKC

& DMC 3816 (Celadon Green-MD

=N

DMC 3818 [ merald Green-(J]_ VY DK
DMC 3319 Moss (Green-l T
DMC 2822 Straw-| |

DMC 3826 (Golden Prown

DMC 3830 Terra Cotta-MD
DMC 3832 Kaspbcrr3~MD
DMC 3834+ Grape-DK

DMC 3835  Grape-MD

DMC 3836 Grape—LT

DMC 2837 Lavender-(JL. DK
DMC 3838 | avender Blue-DK
DMC 3840 | avender Blue-] T
DMC 3842 Wedgewood-DK_
DMC 3844 Bright Turquoisc~DK
DMC 3846 Pright Turquoise~LT
DMC 3847 Teal Green-DK
DMC 5848 Tcal Grcen—MD
DMC 3850 Bright Gireen-DK.
DMC =851 Bright (areen

DMC 3852 Straw-VY DK
DMC 3853 Autumn Gold-DK
DMC 3854  Autumn Gold-MD
DMC 3856  Mahogany-UIL VY LT
DMC 2858 Rosewood-MD
DMC 3860 (ocoa

DMC 3861 Cocoal T

DMC 2862 Mocha Beige~DK
DMC 2863 Mocha Beige-MD
DMC 3865 Winter White

(N EERNCOCOOCDECE EEEEEECOEEOEEERENC 0 R EECEEEEED D
- 4+ 0> RO =OOPY DO 43w X mEN B ADQO

NN NN NN NN NN NN DN DNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNDNDNDNNNN N NN

= 11 %



Fage 7 55 Tlﬂe Granci Butterﬂg Ba” MC

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Type Number  Full

Michele Sagetta

Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st.

BDMC 154 14242
EDMC 156 389
B DMC 158 1999
ODMC 159 684
EDMC i1éo 1561
B DMC ié1 1746
CODMC 164 921
ODMC 165 1007
O DMC 166 495
B DMC 208 i 304
EDMC 209 1079
ODMC 210 710
B DMC 300 12071
BDMC 310 48896
B DMC 311 7
B DMC 315 6695
B DMC 317 6444
B DMC »i9 4906
B DMC »20 2124
B DMC 221 191
B DMC »26 624
B DMC 327 4069
B DMC 333 752
EDMC 340 525
B DMC 350 960
O DMC 368 1301
CODMC 369 910
O DMC 372 5461
B DMC 400 4895
O DMC 402 3366
B DMC 43+ 4107
B DMC 435 516%
EDMC 43¢ 5527
CODMC 445 568
B DMC 469 5228

B DMC 470 2240
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0.0
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0.0
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0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

Q.0
Q.0
0.0
0.0
Q.0
Q.0
0.0
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Q.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
Q.0
Q.0
0.0
0.0
Q.0
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0.0
0.0
Q.0
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4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

4.000

14.000

1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

EDMC 471 1657 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 472 331 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 498 929 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 501 3102 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 503 2i5% 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 519 99 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 520 5117 0O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
ODMC 524 3425 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 550 6268 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
B DMC 552 i4%2 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 553 1623 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 554 600 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
BDMC 561 2569 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 562 1629 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 564 419 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 581 3149 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 597 966 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
CODMC 598 901 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC éoo 661 o) 6] o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
O DMC 603 6%8 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 6o+ 404 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 ) o 1.000
B DMC 606 693 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
B DMC sos 828 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC ¢40 3098 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 64+ 3001 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
ODMC 677 1509 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 699 2521 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 700 1798 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 702 1459 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
EDMC 703 685 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
O DMC 7o+ 1377 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 718 519 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 720 8%1 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 725 54% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
ODMC 726 498 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 728 795 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 729 2911 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 730 9520 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
BDMC 72%2 5604 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
EDMC 733 2660 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 738 2333 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 740 427 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000



Fage 9 55 The Granci Butterﬂg Ba” MC Mfchelc Sagetta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

ODMC 742 383 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 744 780 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) .000
ODMC 747 1559 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 754 32947 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
ODMC 760 1980 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 772 1186 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
BmDMC 777 1049 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 779 1%62% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 4.000
B DMC 780 3289 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 7si 3426 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 782 2181 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 783 1822 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 792 608 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
BEDMC 79% 401 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
O DMC 794 158 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDOMC 796 928 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDOMC 797 669 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
BDMC 798 528 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
BEDMC 799 310 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC soi 8185 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 3.000
B DMC 3803 2704 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 806 722 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 8oy 886 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 809 i26 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 3813 350 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC si4 6451 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
BDMC si5 2701 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 3817 9%4 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 819 19%4 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3820 10855 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3,000
B DMC 823 10826 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 3,000
B DMC 3825 662 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 826 %00 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 827 298 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
O DMC 3833 275% 0O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
B DMC 3890 10409 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 3.000
B DMC 892 737 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 3893 798 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 894 653 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 900 876 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 902 11312 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 4.000
B DMC 905 48%1 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 2.000
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THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

EDMC 906 1816 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
EDMC 907 i4%37 0O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
BDMC 909 1853 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 910 1276 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 911 1488 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 912 971 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 913 777 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 915 3430 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 917 1707 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 918 32%8 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 919 1775 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 920 2219 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 921 424 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 922 i47% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 930 4488 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
EDMC 931 2149 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
O DMC 932 1216 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 936 9992 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 3.000
BDMC 938 19227 © o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 6.000
B DOMC 939 27690 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 8.000
B DMC 943 2%82 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 946 656 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
ODMC 954 665 O 6] o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 955 1130 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 956 345 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 958 i340 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
O DMC 959 1667 O o) 6] 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 941 769 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 964 414 o o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 966 1616 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 970 ioi4 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 971 358 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 972 52 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 976 1607 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BDMC 987 22%7 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 988 1649 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 9389 1254 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 992 956 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 995 1349 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 996 948 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3012 4040 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
B DMC 3023 4524 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 2.000
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CODMC 3024 2015 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3031 7748 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 3,000
O DMC 3042 2191 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 3046 1807 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
COODMC 3072 1568 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
O DMC 3078 2799 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 3326 1652 O ) ) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3328 1546 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
EDMC 3340 1867 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3346 2450 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 3348 1582 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3350 939 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
EDMC 3363 %187 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
BEDMC 3364 212% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3371 26119 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 8.000
B DMC 3607 2294 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
OO DMC »608 941 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 3609 ii2i 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3688 20%9 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 3689 001 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
EDMC 3712 1242 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 3713 2515 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3721 3171 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3722 6591 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
ODMC 3727 2856 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
CODMC 3747 854 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3750 4510 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
ODMC 3752 i0i5 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3760 357 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
BDMC 3765 225% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 3766 1005 O ) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 3770 3335 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 3771 2548 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 3773 5199 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDMC 3776 2896 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o e} 1.000
ODMC 3778 3678 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
B DMC 3787 7789 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 3.000
BDMC 3799 8284 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 3,000
B DMC 3801 562 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3805 448 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3806 408 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3807 415 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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B DMC 3808 2008 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
B DMC 3810 756 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3812 3818 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
ODMC 3813 1327 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3s8i4 i535 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 3815 2269 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BEDMC 3816 1940 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 33818 6404 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 2.000
ODMC 3819 2176 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CIDMC 3822 1557 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3826 229% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 38%0 3422 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
EDMC 3832 615 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3834 7029 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 3835 4566 O e} e} 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
EDMC 3836 1945 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3837 i29% © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3838 320 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 3840 169 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 3842 41%8 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
B DMC 3844 1367 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3846 1382 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 3847 8079 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 3,000
B DMC 33848 1843 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3850 3202 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
B DMC 3851 907 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 3852 676 O o) 6] 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3853 1208 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 3854 2611 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CIDMC 3856 3499 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3858 6402 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
B DMC 3860 7636 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o % 000
EDMC 3861 6754 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
B DMC 3862 8501 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3,000
EDMC 3863 7216 O ) ) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
CODMC 3865 2406 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000



